State of Iowa Office of Board of Supervisors

Kossuth County Algona, Iowa 50511

First District Carter Nath Lu Verne, Iowa 50560 Second District Jack Plathe Algona, Iowa 50511

Third District Joshua Waechter Algona, Iowa 50511 **Fourth District** Kyle Stecker Swea City, Iowa 50590 **Fifth District** Roger Tjarks Titonka, Iowa 50480

Clerk

Tammy Eden Kossuth County Auditor

Tentative Agenda for the Kossuth County Board of Supervisors Kossuth County Courthouse – 114 West State St – Algona, IA 50511

Tuesday, December 5, 2023 – Regular Session – Board of Supervisors Meeting Room

8:00 A.M.

Call Meeting to Order Pledge of Allegiance Public Discussion

- Discussion/Decision Approval of the Agenda/Minutes
- Discussion/Decision Review and Approve Claims
- Discussion/Decision Approve Handwritten Claim
- Discussion/Decision Approve Resolution to Change the Separation Distances in Proposed
 Amendment to the Kossuth County Zoning Ordinance that Addresses the Regulation and Restriction
 of the Use of Land for the Transport of Hazardous Liquid Through Hazardous Liquid Pipeline
- Discussion/Decision Approve Second Reading of Proposed Amendment to the Kossuth County Zoning
 Ordinance that Addresses the Regulation and Restriction of the Use of Land for the Transport of
 Hazardous Liquid Through Hazardous Liquid Pipeline
- Discussion/Decision Award Contract for Bridge Replacement: BRS-C055(199)—60-55
- Discussion/Decision Award Contract for Bridge Replacement: BROS-C055(200)—5F-55
- Discussion/Decision Approval of No Snow Removal Roads
- Discussion/Decision Local Option Sales Tax Fund Transfer to Secondary Road
- Discussion/Decision Approval of Construction within ROW
- Discussion with Kossuth County Engineer/Zoning Administrator
- Discussion/Decision Approve Amendment to Cell Phone Policy
- Discussion/Decision Approve Supervisor's Request for a County Owned Phone Per Language in Amended Cell Phone Policy
- Acknowledge GAAP Report Ending in June
- Discussion/Decision Budget Limit for Pipeline Attorney Fees
- Discussion with Kossuth County Auditor
- Board Discussion and Committee Reports

10:00 A.M

Discussion/Decision KCEDC Budget Request

DRAINAGE

- Discussion/Decision Approval of Drainage Repair Requests
 - Request 2023-100 DD 90
 - Request 2023-101 DD 110 S. Main
 - Request 2023-102 DD 105 Main Tile
 - Request 2023-103 DD 80 Lat 6, 10 & 15

10:30 A.M.

- Discussion/Decision Informational Meeting for Improvement for DD 4 Lateral 40 and Lateral
 42
- Adjournment